The number of students, by race and gender, who attended the school in the prior year

Non- Resident
American Pacific Two or Unknown/Not Resident Alien
2022-2023 White Black Asian Indian Islander  Hispanic More Races Reported Alien Total
Females 506 757 6 1 5 102 94 13 3 19 1506
Males 327 288 6 4 2 67 49 20 2 6 771
Unknown 1 3 1 5

The number of students who attended in the prior year and who received athletically related aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport.

Non- Resident
American Pacific Two or Unknown/Not Resident Alien
Sports (2022-2023) White Black Asian Indian Islander Hispanic More Races Reported Alien Total
Baseball - Men 16 3 2 21
Basketball — Men 13 13
Basketball - Women 12 1 1 14
Softball - Women 18 2 1 21

The completion or graduation rate, and if applicable, the transfer-out rate, of the certificate or degree-seeking first-time, full-time undergraduates,
categorized by race and gender for the most recently completing class.

Non- Resident
American  Pacific Two or Unknown/Not Resident Alien
2021 Fall Cohort White Black Asian Indian Islander Hispanic More Races Reported Alien Total
Female Graduates 11 10 1 3 3 28
Male Graduates 10 6 1 2 1 20
Female Transfer-Outs 15 16 2 4 37
Male Transfer-Outs 6 26 2 34

The completion or graduation rate, and if applicable, the transfer-out rate, of the certificate or degree-seeking first-time, full-time undergraduates who
received athletically related student aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport.
*ND — These data need not be disclosed for a category in which the number of students is five or fewer

Graduate Rate

American Pacific Two or Unknown/Not  Non-Resident Resident Alien
2021 Fall Cohort White Black  Asian Indian Islander  Hispanic More Races Reported Alien
Baseball - Men ND ND
Basketball - Men 28.57%
Basketball - Women ND ND
Softball - Women 36.36% ND ND ND
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2020 Fall Cohort
Baseball — Men
Basketball — Men
Basketball - Women
Softball - Women

White
ND

9.09%

American
Black  Asian Indian
ND
24.86%
ND
ND

Transfer-Out Rate
Pacific

Islander  Hispanic

ND

Two or
More Races

ND
ND

Unknown/Not
Reported

Non-Resident
Alien

Resident Alien

Average completion of graduation rate, and if applicable, transfer-out rate, of the four most recently completing or graduating classes, by race and gender.

2017-2020 Cohort Avg
Female Graduates
Male Graduates
Female Transfer-Outs
Male Transfer-Outs

White
22.68%
18.31%
19.64%
14.70%

American
Black Asian Indian
11.34% 0% 0%
9.24% 44.44% 0%
17.01% 0% 0%
22.69% 11.11% 0%

Pacific

Islander Hispanic
100% 29.20%
0% 23.61%
0% 9.55%
0% 9.92%

Two or

More Races

16.53%
0%
13.61%
6.25%

Unknown/Not

Reported
3.75%
14.81%
7.50%
7.41%

Non-
Resident
Alien

Resident
Alien
Total
50% 17.49%
50% 13.59%

0% 17.16%
8% 18.31%

Average completion of graduation rate, and if applicable, transfer-out rate, of the four most recently completing or graduating classes for students who
received athletically related student aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport

2017-2020 Cohort Avg
Baseball — Men
Basketball - Men
Basketball - Women
Softball - Women

2017-2020 Cohort Avg
Baseball — Men
Basketball - Men
Basketball - Women
Softball - Women

White
27.68%

31.91%

White
17.41%

21.86%

American
Black Indian
0%
30.06%
34.72%

0%

Asian

American
Black Indian
83.33%
23.21%
6.94%

0%

Asian

Graduate Rate
Pacific

Islander  Hispanic

33.33%

Transfer-Out Rate

Pacific

Islander  Hispanic

33.33%

Two or
More Races
0%

100%
25%

Two or
More Races
0%

0%
25%

Unknown/Not
Reported
50%
16.67%
33.33%

Unknown/Not
Reported
0%
33.33%
33.33%

Non-Resident
Alien

Non-Resident
Alien

Resident
Alien Total
24.44%
30.36%
37.22%

29.92%

Resident
Alien Total
31.39%
30.56%
7.78%

17.02%

Updated August, 2023 - 2



