The number of students, by race and gender, who attended the school in the prior year												
									Non-	Resident		
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Resident	Alien		
2022-2023	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien		Total	
Females	506	757	6	1	5	102	94	13	3	19	1506	
Males	327	288	6	4	2	67	49	20	2	6	771	
Unknown	1	3				1					5	

The number of students who attended in the prior year and who received athletically related aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport.											
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Non- Resident	Resident Alien	
C (2022 2022)	\	Dlask	Λ -:			Himmonia		•		Alleli	Tatal
Sports (2022-2023)	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien		Total
Baseball - Men	16	3				2					21
Basketball – Men		13									13
Basketball – Women		12				1	1				14
Softball - Women	18	2					1				21

The completion or graduation rate, and if applicable, the transfer-out rate, of the certificate or degree-seeking first-time, full-time undergraduates, categorized by race and gender for the most recently completing class.

									Non-	Resident	
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Resident	Alien	
2021 Fall Cohort	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien		Total
Female Graduates	11	10			1	3	3				28
Male Graduates	10	6	1			2		1			20
<b>Female Transfer-Outs</b>	15	16				2	4				37
Male Transfer-Outs	6	26					2				34

The completion or graduation rate, and if applicable, the transfer-out rate, of the certificate or degree-seeking first-time, full-time undergraduates who received athletically related student aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport.

\*ND – These data need not be disclosed for a category in which the number of students is five or fewer

Graduate Rate												
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Non-Resident	Resident Alien		
2021 Fall Cohort	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien			
Baseball – Men	ND	ND										
Basketball – Men		28.57%										
Basketball – Women		ND					ND					
Softball – Women	36.36%	ND				ND	ND					

Transfer-Out Rate												
2020 Fall Cohort	White	Black	Asian	American Indian	Pacific Islander	Hispanic	Two or More Races	Unknown/Not Reported	Non-Resident Alien	Resident Alien		
Baseball – Men	ND	ND	7.01011		131411461	moparite	1110101111000	перопеа	7			
Basketball – Men		24.86%										
Basketball – Women		ND					ND					
Softball – Women	9.09%	ND				ND	ND					

Average completion of graduation rate, and if applicable, transfer-out rate, of the four most recently completing or graduating classes, by race and gender.

										· ,	
									Non-	Resident	
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Resident	Alien	
2017-2020 Cohort Avg	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien		Total
<b>Female Graduates</b>	22.68%	11.34%	0%	0%	100%	29.20%	16.53%	3.75%		50%	17.49%
Male Graduates	18.31%	9.24%	44.44%	0%	0%	23.61%	0%	14.81%		50%	13.59%
Female Transfer-Outs	19.64%	17.01%	0%	0%	0%	9.55%	13.61%	7.50%		0%	17.16%
Male Transfer-Outs	14.70%	22.69%	11.11%	0%	0%	9.92%	6.25%	7.41%		8%	18.31%

Average completion of graduation rate, and if applicable, transfer-out rate, of the four most recently completing or graduating classes for students who received athletically related student aid, categorized by race and gender within each sport

Graduate Rate											
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Non-Resident	Resident	
2017-2020 Cohort Avg	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien	Alien	Total
Baseball – Men	27.68%	0%					0%	50%			24.44%
Basketball – Men		30.06%						16.67%			30.36%
Basketball – Women		34.72%					100%	33.33%			37.22%
Softball – Women	31.91%	0%				33.33%	25%				29.92%
					Transfe	r-Out Rate					
				American	Pacific		Two or	Unknown/Not	Non-Resident	Resident	
2017-2020 Cohort Avg	White	Black	Asian	Indian	Islander	Hispanic	More Races	Reported	Alien	Alien	Total
Baseball – Men	17.41%	83.33%					0%	0%			31.39%
Basketball – Men		23.21%						33.33%			30.56%
Basketball – Women		6.94%					0%	33.33%			7.78%
Softball – Women	21.86%	0%				33.33%	25%				17.02%